The Default Services and Default Maximum Tariff (water services
licences)

In the table below, column A sets out various types of licensed services, the provision of which shall be
treated as the provision of a "default service" for the purposes of the standard conditions in so far as
applicable to any licence granted under section 6(1) of the 2005 Act but not otherwise. Column B sets
out the method of charging for each service. Column C sets out, for each service, the amount which is
to be regarded as the "default maximum tariff" for such purposes.

Primary Services

C. Maximum
A. Service type B. Tariff description tariff*
2021-22
Non-household unmeasured water
Fixed charge Fixed charge per connection per year £171.82
Rateable value charge Charge per £ of rateable value £0.02230

C. Maximum
A. Service type B. Tariff description tariff*
2021-22
Non-household standard metered water connection up to and including 20mm connection
20mm meter or smaller Fixed charge per connection per year £146.48
for the first 25m3 of water at a single site
& Charge per m3 of water £2.1978
per year
for all volume over the first 25m3 at a
. . Charge per m3 of water £0.8243
single site per year
Non-household measured water supply greater than 20mm connection
meter over 20mm and up to 25mm Fixed charge per connection per year £436
meter over 25mm and up to 40mm Fixed charge per connection per year £1,233
meter over 40mm and up to 50mm Fixed charge per connection per year £2,740
meter over 50mm and up to 80mm Fixed charge per connection per year £7,135
meter over 80mm and up to 100mm Fixed charge per connection per year £17,260
meter over 100mm and up to Fixed charge per connection per year
150mm gep pery £48,566
meter over 150mm and up to 200mm Fixed charge per connection per year £105,848
meter over 200mm and up to 250mm Fixed charge per connection per year £191,772
meter over 250mm and up to 300mm Fixed charge per connection per year £310,040
for the first 100,000m3 at a single site
: Charge per m3 of water £0.8243
per year




over 100,000m3 up to 250,000m3 at a

i ; Charge per m? of water £0.7051
single site per year
over 250,000m3 at a single site per year | Charge per m3 of water £0.6793
1,000,000m3 at a single sit
over M at a single site per Charge per m® of water £0.5036
year
C. Maximum
A. Service type B. Tariff description tariff*
2021-22

Miscellaneous services not included in another service type

Taps, troughs and drinking bowls:

Fixed ch ti £99.53
Crofts and Registered Small Holdings xed charge per connection peryear

Taps, troughs and drinking bowls: Other

properties Fixed charge per connection per year £152.69




The Default Services and Default Maximum Tariff
(sewerage services licences)

In the table below, column A sets out various types of licensed service shall be treated as the provision
of a "default service" for the purposes of the standard conditions in so far as applicable to any licence
granted under section 6(3) of the 2005 Act but not otherwise. Column B sets out the method of charging
for each service. Column C sets out, for each service, the amount which is to be regarded as the "default

maximum tariff" for such purposes.

Primary Services

A. Service type

B. Tariff description

C. Maximum tariff*

2021-22
Non-household unmeasured wastewater
Fixed charge Fixed charge per connection per year £194.03
Rateable value charge Charge per £ of rateable value £0.03742

A. Service type

B. Tariff description

C. Maximum tariff*
2021-22

Non-household standard metered wastewater connection up to and including 20mm connection

Fixed charge per connection per

150mm

year

20mm meter or smaller £141.47
year

for the first 23.75m3 of wastewater

. . Charge per m3 of wastewater £2.4582
at a single site per year
for all volume over the first 23.75m3
. . Charge per m3 of wastewater £1.4782

at a single site per year

Non-household measured wastewater greater than 20mm connection
Fixed charge per connection per

meter over 20mm and up to 25mm y:exar geperc lonp £456.13
Fixed charge per connection per

meter over 25mm and up to 40mm year £1,292.53
Fixed charge per connection per

meter over 40mm and up to 50mm year £2,873.08
Fixed charge per connection per

meter over 50mm and up to 80mm year £7,238.55
Fixed charge per connection per

meter over 80mm and up to 100mm vear £17,625.90

t 100 dupt Fixed ch ti
meter over mm and up to ixed charge per connection per £42,224.88




Volumetric charge

Charge per m3 of waste water at a
single site

£1.4782

A. Service type

B. Tariff description

C. Maximum tariff*

2020-21

Non-household surface water drainage
roperty drainage arge per £ of rateable value £0.03770
Property drainage Charge per m2 of drained area £1.01370

A. Service type

B. Tariff description

C. Maximum tariff*

2020-21
(charged in accordance with the formula at
Trade Effluent
Annex A)
Availability reception
vallabiity PH Charge per consented m3 volume per day £0.110970
charge (Ra)
Availability primar
.y P y Charge per consented m3 volume per day £0.073887
volumetric charge (Va)
Availability biological
vel . 1ty BIOIOBIC Charge per consented kg of load per day £0.281939
capacity charge (Ba)
Availability sludge capacit
y ge capacity Charge per consented kg of load per day £0.241660
charge (Sa)
0 . . - .
perating reception charge Operat|ng reception charge per m3 of £0.178884
(Ro) volume discharged
Operating primary Operating primary volumetric charge per £0.119303
volumetric charge (Vo) m3 of volume discharged '
Operating secondary | Operating secondary treatment charge per
. £0.159442
treatment charge (Bo) m3 of volume discharged
0] ting sludge treat t
perating siudge treatmen Operating sludge treatment charge per m3 £0.097498
charge )
of volume discharged
(So)
Minimum charge Minimum charge per connection per year £218.63




